TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAMM T, Inc. dba Skinny Dip Swimwear		01/01/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leg Avenue, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA Skinny Dip Swimwear	
Street Address:	19601 East Walnut Drive South	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91748	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3561192	SKINNY DIP
Registration Number:	3567790	SKINNY DIP SWIMWEAR
Registration Number:	1354278	SKINNY DIP HAWAII

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)737-1139

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6265811273

Email: dschnider@legavenue.com

Correspondent Name: David Schnider

Address Line 1: 19601 East Walnut Drive South

Address Line 4: City of Industry, CALIFORNIA 91748

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

David A. Schnider

Signature:

/David Schnider/

TRADEMARK

900134458 REEL: 003990 FRAME: 0411

3561192

Date:	05/20/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Skinny Dip TM Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003990 FRAME: 0412

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This agreement is entered into between Leg Avenue, Inc. ("Leg Avenue"), a corporation existing under the laws of the State of California, and CAMM T, Inc. dba Skinny Dip Swimwear, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of California.

Whereas, Leg Avenue and CAMM T have entered into an agreement for Leg Avenue to purchase assets from CAMM T; and

Whereas, Leg Avenue has provided and CAMM T has received good and valuable consideration for the sale of such assets; and

Whereas, among those assets purchased by Leg Avenue from CAMM T are all trademarks and associated goodwill owned by CAMM T; and

Whereas, CAMM T owns all right, title, and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration numbers 3561192 for the word mark SKINNY DIP, 3567790 for the design mark SKINNY DIP SWIMWEAR, and 1354278 for the word mark SKINNY DIP HAWAII (the "Assigned Marks"); and

Whereas, CAMM T has developed goodwill associated with the Assigned Marks throughout the world; and

Whereas, pursuant to the asset purchase agreement and the consideration provided therein CAMM T has agreed to assign those marks and the associated goodwill to Leg Avenue.

Now therefore, CAMM T hereby irrevocably assigns to Leg Avenue all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, and any other rights CAMM T has or may have related to the Assigned Marks including, without limitation, renewal rights or any other registrations throughout the world.

Dated: January 1, 2009

David Schnider, Counsel

RECORDED: 05/20/2009

CAMM T, Inc. dba Skinny Dip Swimwear

TRADEMARK REEL: 003990 FRAME: 0413